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date previous name built for comments
Bickwell Valley
Albanwood House Moorside
Ashbrook 1908 T W Parry Plans dated 1908 in Devon Record Office.
Bec-en-Hent 1905 Mr Browning F’Ians dated 1905 in Devon Record Office. Now
in 3 flats.
Bickwell Cottage 1907 T Fitzgerald
' : Summer residence of Rose (lime juice) family,
Boughfield 1906 Pirapora now 4 flats. Extension Plan in Devon Rec Off.
. Plans for extension dated 1907 in Devon Record
Bumside 1904 Office. Now 2 flats.
Chartridge 1906 La Paloma Original house now split into two.
Littlebrook 1906 La Paloma Original house now split into two.
Longmoor
Longwood 1901 The Moorings John Jennings Skinner
Maple House 1901 Tolpedn George Sampson RWS's father owned the house until 1921
Nutbourne
Old Orchard
Pen Coombe
Roehurst 1906
Sharpsmead
Southfield 1901 Tor Garda George Sampson Original Ie.ase 1901. RWS's father owned the
house until 1921
The Hill 1907
Wayside 1906 Wayside Cottage JH & JR Cornes
Westwards Bromleigh

Woodrising



Boughmore Road
Edgemond
Elmcote
Kings Acre
Meadow Lea
Moose Holt
Seaton Burn
Sherwood
Silver Howe

Uplands

Westerland

Convent Road
Brooklands
Churchills
Craiglands
Hill House
Ladymead
Marycourt
The Rowans
Valley Mead

The Gallery

Waterpark Cottage

West Hayes
Winterbourne
Winthwaite

Waterpark Court

1925

1923

1912

1924

1933

1898
1911
1909
1908
1911
1914

1903
1920
1911
1921

1908

Cottesmore

Stokesay
Airy Hill

Bickwell House
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Capt A Moore

Misses Sander

Col E L Perry

H W Lambe

R W Sampson
W H Thorne
R W Sampson

G W Chaloner

Mrs Barnard

Rev J Miles Moss

Plans dated 1925 in Devon Record Office.

Plans dated 1923 in Devon Record Office.

Now converted to 5 flats.

Col Perry was Medical Officer of Health for
Sidmouth

Plans dated 1898 in Devon Record Office.
Occupied by RWS in 1920's

Plans dated 1911 in Devon Record Office.
Built by RWS for own occupation

Built by RWS for own occupation

Ballroom extension to Valley Mead, now
separate house. Plans in Devon Record Office
originally pair of semi-detached houses

Plans dated 1921 in Devon Record Office.

Plans dated 1908 in Devon Record Office.
Home of Field (department store) family. Used as
hotel and now 5 flats.



Broadway, Bickwell Lane & Muttersmoor Road

Broadway Cottage

Rus in Urbe
Hillhead St Mary
Hillhead Lodge
Highfield House

Bickwell House

Appletreewick

Manor Road
Crossways

The Bungalow
Grey Turret
Glenside
Dove Cottage
Green Bank

Seafield Road
Hylton
Sunglow
Glencoe
Pentlands
Meadhurst
Regency House
The Close

1922

1930

1893

1895
1894 Montagu House

1899 Wychwood Cottage
1899
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C A Smith

W H Hastings
W H Hastings

W H Hastings
W H Hastings

W H Hastings

R W & J Skinner
C J J Herbert

R W Sampson
R W & J Skinner

Originally the coachhouse to Hillhead Sr Mary

Built in 1920's for Mr Hastings, solicitor and
Manor Estates agent

Plans dated 1893 in Devon Record Office. Now
converted to flats

Plans in Devon Record Off.. Occupied by Arthur
Rayden Stone (cf Trow Hall) Now demolished
Plans dated 1894 in Devon Record Office.

Now demolished

Built by RWS for own occupation

Now demolished

Originally part of Regency House



Other Roads

Alexandria Road
Alexandria Road

Alexandria Road
Alexandria Road

Alexandria Road
Alexandria Road
Arcot Park
Glen Road
Greenway Lane

Higher Woolbrook

Hillside Road
Hillside Road

Holmdale

Holmdale
Lower Wheathill

Manstone Lane
Moorcourt Close

Newtown

1906

1922

1906

1927
1931

1905

1910
1925

1897

1903

1929

1934

1896
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T Baker

Richmond White
Sidmouth UDC

Misses Clarke
H F Sellek

Mr S Daniels

Messr Turner & Sons

C Fitzgerald

Mr Prince

No's 8 & 10

No's 3-9 & 29-35 (odd). 4 pairs of semi detached
dwellings

No's 11-27 (odd). Terrace of 9 houses - plans in
Devon Record Office.

No's 37 & 39. Pair semi-detached houses.

No's 43-57 & 85/87 - Various detached houses.
1906 plans for 4 villas (only 2 built) in DRO.

Pair semi-detached houses. Plans in DRO -
described as No's 82 & 84 (possibly No's 76 &
78)

Housing Estate for Sidmouth UDC.

Glen Cottage

Greenway House

Red Maples. Plans in Devon Record Office.

St Mary's. Miss PB Clarke & Miss LC Clarke
were Sampson's stepsisters?

House

Sid & Primrose Cottages. Plans in Devon Record
Office.

3 cottages (No's 10, 12 & 147?). Plans in Devon
Record Office.

Idene

Bungalow opp. Manstone Farm - Plans in Devon
Record Office.

Detached houses

Vale Cottage. Plans for cottage & shed at
Radway Row in Devon Record Office.



Pathwhorlands
Peak Hill Road

Redwood Road
Redwood Road
Redwood Road
Redwood Road
Redwood Road
Salcombe Hill
Salcombe Hill
Salcombe Hill
Salcombe Hill

Salcombe Regis

Sid Road
Sidbury Hill

Sidbury Hill

Sidbury Hill
Sidbury Hill
Sidbury Hill
Sidbury Hill

Sidbury
Sidford

1908

1940

1939

1923
1924
1930
1934
1926

1895
1937

Shatterway

1939 Shatterway

1936

Cotford Corner
1902
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Sidmouth UDC

Miss Roberts
T C Fisher

A E Chandler
Rev Cornish

Mr Russell
D H Elias

R W Sampson
R W Sampson

J G Strickland

A R Stone

Council houses for Sidmouth UDC

Rock Cottage

Cotswold House - front elevation includes
inscription "RWS 1940"

Rosecroft

Roseneath

Robin's Hill

Sheridan House

Layout of 16 plots (Kestell Road). Plans in Devon
Record Office.

House next to Thicket - Plans in Devon Record
Office.

House Lusways Estate. Plans in Devon Record
Office.

Bungalow, Beatlands. - Plans in Devon Record
Office.

Rock Cottage. Plans dated 1926 for rebuilding
the house are in the Devon Record Office

1-5 Rothsay Cottages. Plans in Devon Record
Office.

Pitt Orchard

Now Littlefields. Home of R W Sampson in mid
1930's

Now Marrick House. Home of R W Sampson until
1950

Woodcutters. Originally the gardener's cottage to
Arley Bank

Holly Tree House

Rebuilt by Sampson for his step-daughter, Joan
Macdonald

Trow Hall



Sidford Road

Sid Park Road
Station Road

Temple Street
Vicarage Road
Woolbrook Road
Woolbrook Road
Woolbrook Road

Woolbrook Road
Woolbrook Road

Woolbrook Road

1926

1914
1935

1899
1920 Vicarage

Stevens House
1926

1923
1924

1932

Sampson Houses Database - August 2014

F Smith

Sidmouth UDC

G Turner & Sons

Rev Woollcombe

Manor Estate

Mr Turbitt

78 Sidford Road. Plans for bungalow in field
1661 in Devon Record Office.

Housing Estate for Sidmouth UDC. Completed
post WW1? Includes 128-138 Temple Street.
Roselands Estate

No's 67-73. House & 3 shops. Plans in Devon
Record Office

Now Culver House Abbeyfield

No's 52 &54. Pair of semi detached houses.

No 82

Robin Orchard (No 86). Plans in Devon Record
Office.

No's 88 - 94. Plans for Braeside, Brook Cottage
and 2 other cottages in Devon Record Office.
Woolbrook Cottage, 96 Woolbrook Road
House in OS plot no 133. Plans in Devon Record
Office. Not built?



