	date	previous name	built for	comments
Bickwell Valley Albanwood House Ashbrook	1908	Moorside	T W Parry	Plans dated 1908 in Devon Record Office.
Bec-en-Hent Bickwell Cottage	1905 1907		Mr Browning T Fitzgerald	Plans dated 1905 in Devon Record Office. Now in 3 flats.
Boughfield	1906	Pirapora	i i iizgeraiu	Summer residence of Rose (lime juice) family, now 4 flats. Extension Plan in Devon Rec Off.
Burnside	1904			Plans for extension dated 1907 in Devon Record Office. Now 2 flats.
Chartridge	1906	La Paloma		Original house now split into two.
Littlebrook Longmoor	1906	La Paloma		Original house now split into two.
Longwood	1901	The Moorings	John Jennings Skinner	
Maple House Nutbourne Old Orchard Pen Coombe	1901	Tolpedn	George Sampson	RWS's father owned the house until 1921
Roehurst Sharpsmead	1906			
Southfield	1901	Tor Garda	George Sampson	Original lease 1901. RWS's father owned the house until 1921
The Hill Wayside Westwards Woodrising	1907 1906	Wayside Cottage Bromleigh	JH & JR Cornes	

Boughmore Road			
Edgemond	1925	Capt A Moore	Plans dated 1925 in Devon Record Office.
Elmcote			
Kings Acre	1923 Cottesmore	Misses Sander	Plans dated 1923 in Devon Record Office.
Meadow Lea			
Moose Holt	1912		
Seaton Burn			Now converted to 5 flats.
Sherwood	1924		
Silver Howe			
Uplands	1933	Col E L Perry	Col Perry was Medical Officer of Health for Sidmouth
Westerland			
Convent Road			
Brooklands	1898	H W Lambe	Plans dated 1898 in Devon Record Office.
Churchills	1911		
Craiglands	1909 Stokesay		Occupied by RWS in 1920's
Hill House	1908 Airy Hill		
Ladymead	1911		Plans dated 1911 in Devon Record Office.
Marycourt	1914	R W Sampson	Built by RWS for own occupation
The Rowans		W H Thorne	
Valley Mead	1903 Bickwell House	R W Sampson	Built by RWS for own occupation
The Gallery	1920	G W Chaloner	Ballroom extension to Valley Mead, now separate house. Plans in Devon Record Office
Waterpark Cottage	1911		originally pair of semi-detached houses
West Hayes	1921	Mrs Barnard	Plans dated 1921 in Devon Record Office.
Winterbourne			
Winthwaite	1908	Rev J Miles Moss	Plans dated 1908 in Devon Record Office.
Waterpark Court			Home of Field (department store) family. Used as hotel and now 5 flats.

Broadway, Bickwell Lane	& Muttersmoor Road		
Broadway Cottage Rus in Urbe	1922	C A Smith	
Hillhead St Mary		W H Hastings	
Hillhead Lodge Highfield House		W H Hastings	Originally the coachhouse to Hillhead Sr Mary
Bickwell House		W H Hastings	Built in 1920's for Mr Hastings, solicitor and Manor Estates agent
Appletreewick	1930	W H Hastings	· ·
Manor Road			Division of Account of the Account o
Crossways	1893	W H Hastings	Plans dated 1893 in Devon Record Office. Now converted to flats Plans in Devon Record Off Occupied by Arthur
The Bungalow	1895	R W & J Skinner	Rayden Stone (cf Trow Hall) Now demolished
Grey Turret	1894 Montagu House	C J J Herbert	Plans dated 1894 in Devon Record Office.
Glenside			Now demolished
Dove Cottage Green Bank			
Seafield Road			
Hylton	4000 W. J 1 0 . II	D.W.O.	D 344 DWO (
Sunglow Glencoe	1899 Wychwood Cottage 1899	R W Sampson R W & J Skinner	Built by RWS for own occupation
Pentlands	1099	R W & J Skillilei	
Meadhurst			Now demolished
Regency House			
The Close			Originally part of Regency House

Other Roads			
Alexandria Road	1906		No's 8 & 10
			No's 3-9 & 29-35 (odd). 4 pairs of semi detached
Alexandria Road			dwellings
			No's 11-27 (odd). Terrace of 9 houses - plans in
Alexandria Road	1922	T Baker	Devon Record Office.
Alexandria Road			No's 37 & 39. Pair semi-detached houses.
			No's 43-57 & 85/87 - Various detached houses.
Alexandria Road	1906		1906 plans for 4 villas (only 2 built) in DRO.
			Pair semi-detached houses. Plans in DRO -
			described as No's 82 & 84 (possibly No's 76 &
Alexandria Road		Richmond White	78)
Arcot Park	1927	Sidmouth UDC	Housing Estate for Sidmouth UDC.
Glen Road	1931		Glen Cottage
Greenway Lane			Greenway House
Higher Woolbrook	1905		Red Maples. Plans in Devon Record Office.
g			St Mary's. Miss PB Clarke & Miss LC Clarke
Hillside Road	1910	Misses Clarke	were Sampson's stepsisters?
Hillside Road	1925	H F Sellek	House
i illioido i toda	1020	TTT Collect	Sid & Primrose Cottages. Plans in Devon Record
Holmdale	1897	Mr S Daniels	Office.
Tiomidalo	1007	Will & Barriere	3 cottages (No's 10, 12 & 14?). Plans in Devon
Holmdale	1903	Messr Turner & Sons	Record Office.
Lower Wheathill	1000	Weder rumer a cone	Idene
LOWO! WITGUIN			Bungalow opp. Manstone Farm - Plans in Devon
Manstone Lane	1929	C Fitzgerald	Record Office.
Moorcourt Close	1934	O i lizgorala	Detached houses
Wicordourt Clode	1004		Vale Cottage. Plans for cottage & shed at
Newtown	1896	Mr Prince	Radway Row in Devon Record Office.
14044104411	1000	IVII I IIIIGG	Radway Row in Devon Record Office.

Pathwhorlands		Sidmouth UDC	Council houses for Sidmouth UDC
Peak Hill Road	1908		Rock Cottage
			Cotswold House - front elevation includes
Redwood Road	1940		inscription "RWS 1940"
Redwood Road			Rosecroft
Redwood Road			Roseneath
Redwood Road	1939		Robin's Hill
Redwood Road			Sheridan House
			Layout of 16 plots (Kestell Road). Plans in Devon
Salcombe Hill	1923		Record Office.
			House next to Thicket - Plans in Devon Record
Salcombe Hill	1924	Miss Roberts	Office.
			House Lusways Estate. Plans in Devon Record
Salcombe Hill	1930	T C Fisher	Office.
			Bungalow, Beatlands Plans in Devon Record
Salcombe Hill	1934	A E Chandler	Office.
			Rock Cottage. Plans dated 1926 for rebuilding
Salcombe Regis	1926	Rev Cornish	the house are in the Devon Record Office
			1-5 Rothsay Cottages. Plans in Devon Record
Sid Road	1895	Mr Russell	Office.
Sidbury Hill	1937	D H Elias	Pitt Orchard
			Now Littlefields. Home of R W Sampson in mid
Sidbury Hill	Shatterway	R W Sampson	1930's
			Now Marrick House. Home of R W Sampson until
Sidbury Hill	1939 Shatterway	R W Sampson	1950
Sidbury Hill			Woodcutters. Originally the gardener's cottage to
Sidbury Hill	1936	J G Strickland	Arley Bank
Sidbury Hill			Holly Tree House
			Rebuilt by Sampson for his step-daughter, Joan
Sidbury	Cotford Corner		Macdonald
Sidford	1902	A R Stone	Trow Hall

Sidford Road	1926	F Smith	78 Sidford Road. Plans for bungalow in field 1661 in Devon Record Office. Housing Estate for Sidmouth UDC. Completed
Sid Park Road	1914	Sidmouth UDC	post WW1? Includes 128-138 Temple Street.
Station Road	1935		Roselands Estate
			No's 67-73. House & 3 shops. Plans in Devon
Temple Street	1899	G Turner & Sons	Record Office
Vicarage Road	1920 Vicarage	Rev Woollcombe	Now Culver House Abbeyfield
Woolbrook Road			No's 52 &54. Pair of semi detached houses.
Woolbrook Road	Stevens House		No 82
			Robin Orchard (No 86). Plans in Devon Record
Woolbrook Road	1926	Manor Estate	Office.
			No's 88 - 94. Plans for Braeside, Brook Cottage
Woolbrook Road	1923		and 2 other cottages in Devon Record Office.
Woolbrook Road	1924		Woolbrook Cottage, 96 Woolbrook Road
W " 15 1	4000	NA T 120	House in OS plot no 133. Plans in Devon Record
Woolbrook Road	1932	Mr Turbitt	Office. Not built?